ORM PTO-1595 (modified)			SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark Of
To the Honorable Assistant Secretary or copy(ies) thereof.	IU231731 Ind Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks:	Please record	d the attached original document(
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	12/16/02	2. Name and	address of r	eceiving party(ies):
Osaka Diamond Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha		Name: <u>A. L. M. T. CORP.</u>		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? <u>NO</u>		Street Address: <u>2-23-5, Kitaueno, Taito-ku, Tokyo,</u>		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Japan		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement X Other X Execution Date: November 15, 2002		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? <u>NO</u>		
Application number(s) or patent r	number(s):			
If this document is being filed toger A. Patent Application No.(s)	ther with a new application Additional numbe	B. Patent No D-422,869 D-392,869	.(s) 5, issued Ap 4, issued Ma	e application is: ril 18, 2000 and Irch 31, 1998
5. Name and address of party to wh	hom correspondence			ations and patents involved:
concerning document should be	mailed:			
Name: <u>WENDEROTH, LIND & P(</u> <u>Attn: Charles R. Watts</u> ,		7. Total fee X Enclos		1)\$ <u>80.00</u> ck No. 53333)
Street Address: <u>2033 K Street,</u>	N.W., Suite 800			harged to deposit account
City: <u>Washington</u> , State: <u>DC</u> ZI	P: <u>20006-1021</u>			per: <u>23-0975</u>
······································	DO NOT USE		icate copy of th	is page if paying by deposit account
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be original document.			rrect and any a	attached copy is a true copy of th
<u>Charles R. Watts , Reg. No. 33,142</u>	cul	Catto		<u>cember 16, 2002</u>
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Тс	Dat Datal number o	te of pages including cover shee
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Mail documents to be recorded with req	Do not detact	•	TO CH	OMMISSIONER IS AUTHORIZ ARGE ANY DEFICIENCY IN
			I LILIS	FUR THIS PAPER TO DEPOS
9/2002 GTON11 00000134 D422865 Comr	missioner and Assistant Sec Box Assi	retary of Patents	and Trademar	KS ¹¹⁰ , 2020970
C:8021 80.00 0P		•		
Public burden reporting for this sample of time for reviewing the document and ga comments regarding this burden estima Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Offic 20503.	athering the data needed, an te to the U.S. Patent and Tr	d completing and ademark Office, (l reviewing the Office of Inform	e sample cover sheet. Send mation Systems, PK2-1000C,

PATENT REEL: 013578 FRAME: 0285

1

p = n p h (s, 0) = - s (s, 0)

履歷事項一部証明書

東京都台東区北上野二丁目23番5号 株式会社アライドマテリアル 会社法人等番号 0105-01-009347

商 号	東京タングステン株式会社				
	株式会社アライドマテリアル	平成12年10月 1日変更			
		平成12年10月 2日登記			
本 店	東京都台東区東上野五丁目24番8号				
	東京都台東区北上野二丁目23番5号	平成12年10月 1日移転			
		平成12年10月 2日登記			
公告をする方法	東京都内で発行する日本経済新聞に掲載する				
	日本経済新聞に掲載する。	平成12年10月 1日変更			
		平成12年10月 2日登記			
会社成立の年月日	昭和14年8月30日				
吸収合併	大阪府堺市鳳北町二丁80番地大阪ダイヤモンド工業株式会社を合併 平成12年10月 2日登記				

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の一部であることを証明 した書面である。 平成14年11月14日 東京法務局台東出張所 相良 清 登記官 瓶 **PATENT**

整理番号 ウ981394 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

REEL: 013578 FRAME: 0286

(Translation)

CERTIFICATE OF PARTIAL COMPANY HISTORY

2-23-5, Kitaueno, Taito-ku, Tokyo

A. L. M. T. CORP.

Corporation Number: 0105-01-009347

Trade Name: Tokyo Tungsten Kabushiki Kaisha

A. L. M. T. CORP.

changed on October 1, 2000

registered on October 2, 2000

Head Office: 24-8, Higashiueno 5-chome, Taito-ku, Tokyo 2-23-5, Kitaueno, Taito-ku, Tokyo moved on October 1, 2000 registered on October 2, 2000

Method of publication:

To be published in Nihon Keizai Newspaper issued in Tokyo To be published in Nihon Keizai Newspaper changed on October 1, 2000

registered on October 2, 2000

Date of Foundation: August 30, 1939

PATENT REEL: 013578 FRAME: 0287

1

Merger: Merged Osaka Diamond Industrial Co., Ltd. of 80, Ootorikita-machi 2-cho, Sakai, Osaka registered on October 2, 2000

> I certify that the above is a part of the matters registered and not closed in the Company Register.

> > November 14, 2002

Taito Office of Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau

Registrar

Kiyoteru Sagara

(Any matters underlined are matters deleted.)

RECORDED: 12/16/2002